GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5613
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010

CREDIT CARD TO WEAVERS
Dashmunsi Deepa ;Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of handloom weavers who have been issued credit cards so far State-wise;
(b) the credit limit fixed for the cards issued to weavers;
(c) the details of amount spent under this scheme during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which the remaining weavers are likely to be issued credit cards?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): As far as Office of Development Commissioner for Handlooms is concerned, credit card have not been issued to the handloom
weavers.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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